EODM DTO 1610	A.				WENMM 1618A (12-99)	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 6-30-99, OMB 0651-0027		LOCADO TURKS BESEN STATE BESSE BOUTE THERE METER THE FAIL SEAT				
	RECOF	101	602833			
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please	e record the attached orig	inal doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission T	$ype / - 2(\cdot 0)$	C	Conveyance Type			
New	, , , ,		X Assignment		icense	
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) : ID#		Security Agreement		Merger	
Correction	of PTO Error		Nunc Pro Tunc		Effective Date	
LReel#	Frame #		Assignment		Month Dav Year	
Corrective	Document		Change of Name			
Reel # 001	975 Frame # 0794		Other			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	f conveyin(g parties attached	
Name CASCADE	(ONTARIO) INC. (an Ontario c	orporation)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Formerly CASCA	NDE (CANADA) INC. (an Ontario	o corporation)	(04/29/1999	
	Canaval Bartaarahi	n 🗖 Limit	ted Partnership			
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnershi	р шын	leu raitheiship		ent to be recorded is an	
☐ Association ☐ Association ☐ assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic					ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic	
Other representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					tative is attached. (Designation a separate document from	
☐ Assignment.) ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: ONTARIO, CANADA					ent.)	
		ONTANIO, C	Mark if additional names of	of receiving	party attached	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving party attached						
Name INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED (a New Brunswick corporation)						
DBA/AKA/TA:						
Cornposed of:						
Address (line 1) 3161 Wharton Way North						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	Mississauga	ississauga Ontario/Canada			.4X 2B7	
Addition (into 0)	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
☐ Individual	☐ General Parternsh	ip 🗌 Lim	ited Partnership			
□ Corporation	☐ Association			assign	ment to be recorded is an nent and the receiving party is	
☐ Other	er not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Citizenship/Sta	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: NEW BRUNSWICK, CANADA **Continuous de la separate document from Assignment.)** **Assignment.** **Assignment.** **Transport de la population					
2/01/2001 GT0N11 00000083 386436 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1	40.00 BP \					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Complissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

WENMM 1619B (2-99)

FORM PTO-1618B						
Expires 6-30-99, OMB 06	51-0027	Da	2			
		Page	4			
Domestic Representative Name and Address			Ent	er for the firs	st Receiving Party only.	
Name Gregory B. Co						
Address (line 1) Wood	dard, Emhardt, Na	ughton, Moriarty & M	cNett			
Address (line 2) 111 N						
Address (line 3) Bank						
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Ind	diana			46204-5137	
Correspondent Na	ame and Addre	SS		1	a Code and Telephone Number) 634-3456	
Name	Gregory B. Co	оу				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, Naughton,	Moriarty &	& McNet	t	
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	nt Circle, Suite 37	00			
Address (line 3)	Bank One Ce	nter/Tower				
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana 46204-51	37			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #2						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	Application Number or track the Application Number of the Indication Number of Number		NOTENTERD	Reai	stration Number(s)	
1 radema	rk Application Nu	IIIDEI(S)	386	,436		
			718	3,245		
					#2	
Number of proper	ties Enter the t	otal number of properties Fee Amount for Properties	involved	3.41):	\$65.00	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties	LISIEU (OT OFFI			
Method of P	_	Enclosed X	Deposit Acc	count		
Deposit Account England Line Line Line Line Line Line Line Line						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Account Number: 20-3030						
can be charged to the account):						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		(2)	105		January 23, 2001 Date	
Gregory B. Coy Name of Pers	on Signing	Sig	nature		Date	
Name of Pers	on orginia					

114873 v1 - SKG

101174612



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 99 007 18 AM 10: 15

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		[]		
Document ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error		<u></u>		
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other Other		
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Nunc Pro Tunc Ass	ignment		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached		
		Execution Date		
Name Casdade (Ontario) Inc.		Month 04 Day 29 Year 99		
Formerly Cascade (Canada) Inc.				
IndividualGeneral Partnership	Limited Partnership <u>X</u> Corpo	orationAssociation		
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on: Ontario, Canada			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving party attached		
Name Industriql Tires Limited				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of:				
Address (line 1) 3161 Wharton Way North				
Acidress (line 2)	Ontario, Canada	L4X 2B7		
Address (line 3) Misissauga	State/Country	Zip Code		
City		oration Association		
IndividualGeneral Partnership	Limited Partnership <u>X</u> Corp	orationAssociation		
Other	Sant Ontario Canada			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	FOR OFFICE COLL CIVILIA			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

WENMM	1619B	(2-99)
--------------	-------	--------

Domestic Repre	sentative Name	and Address	Enter for t	he first Receivin	g Party	
Name	Spiro Berevesk					
Address (line 1)	Woodard, En	nhardt, Naughton,	Moriarty & Mc	Nett AHIO. 15		
Address (line 2)	111 Monume	ent Circle, Suite 37	00	- 		
Address (line 3)	Bank One Co	enter/Tower				
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	, Indiana 46204-51	137 USA			***************************************
Correspondent	Name and Addre	ess	Area (Code and Telephone	Number: 3	17-634-3456
Name	Sprio Berevesk	(os				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, En	nhardt, Naughton,	Moriarty & Mc	Nett		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Address (line 2)	111 Monume	ent Circle, Suite 37	00	7711786.00		
Address (line 3)	Bank One Ce	Bank One Center/Tower				
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	, Indiana 46204-51	137			##- ##-
Pages	Enter the total i	number of pages of th	ne attached conve	yance document		# 2
		(s) or Registration	NOT ENTER BOTH nu	atta		numbers
Traden	nark Application Nu	ımber(s)		Registration Nun	nber(s)	
			386,436	718,245		
Number of prop	erties					
		Enter the total number of p			# 2 \$*65* 1*36	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			
Method of Pa	•	Enclosed X		Deposit Account		
Deposit Acco	ount	al fees can be charged to the	e account).			
(Enter for payment by det	Josh addoding of it data.	Deposit Account Number	<u> </u>	# 23-3030	No r	
		Authorization to charge a	additional fees:	Yes x		
true copy	Signature st of my knowledge a of the criginal docum	and belief, the foregoing tent. Charges to dapos	g information is true if account are author	and correct and a crized, as indicated	iny attached herein.	d copy is a
Spiro Bereveskos	- Claring	Sign	nature		Date	
Name of Per	rson Signing					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED, an Ontario corporation, is the owner by assignment of the following trademarks, and United States trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration:

- U.S. Trademark registration No. 386,436, issued April 8, 1941, for the trademark INNACUSH & DESIGN;
- U.S. Trademark registration No. 718,245, issued July 11, 1961, for the trademark SRT.

WHEREAS, CASCADE (ONTARIO) INC., an Ontario corporation, is the successor to the entire right, title and interest to said trademarks, registrations and applications for registration, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, by virtue of the merger of said INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED into CASCADE (CANADA) INC., an Ontario corporation, and a subsequent change of name of said CASCADE (CANADA) INC. to CASCADE (ONTARIO) INC.;

WHEREAS INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED, a New Brunswick corporation, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, registrations and applications for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CASCADE (ONTARIO) INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED, a New Brunswick corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, registrations and applications for registration, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks, for said assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of said assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 29 day of April ,

1999.

CASCADE (ONTARIO) INC.

STATE OF INDIANA	
county of MARION)	ss.
This instrument Apula, 1969 by Kurt 6. Wal (ONTARIO) INC.	was acknowledged before me on lenberg as Vice resident of CASCADE
[SEAL]	Notary Public for Marion Michelle O'Brien Hubbard My Commission Expires: 8/6/99 Court of Residence: Herdricks

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark registration of:)	I hereby certify that this
Industrial Tires Limited)	correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to
Registration Nos.: See attached)) 	the Assignment Division, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on:
Issued: See attached) January 23, 2001)	Date of Deposit: January 23,2001 Name of Registered Representative:
Mark(s): See attached) Our Ref: 12083)	Gregory B. Coy Signature:
	,	- C100-B9

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.34

Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicant herein respectfully requests correction to errors contained in the January 11, 2000 Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Specifically, these corrections include: (1) to correct misspelling of Conveying Party (Assignor) name (2) corrections to Receiving Party (Assignee) information to identify the correct spelling and the correct state (Canadian province) of incorporation of Assignee INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED (a New Brunswick corporation). These errors resulted from clerical or typographical errors on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet (as filed) which resulted in the improper recordation of this assignment. These errors are apparent when the cover sheet is compared with the recorded document to which it pertains.

Enclosed are: (1) a new (corrected) cover sheet; (2) the originally recorded document, including the original cover sheet having error(s) thereon; (3) a check in the amount of \$65.00 and (4) a return postcard. By way of this submission, it is respectfully

requested that the Office correct the previous recordation to reflect the information contained in the new cover sheet submitted herewith.

Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment relating to this request to our Deposit Account No. 23-3030.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Gregory B. Coy

Reg. No. 40,967

Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton Moriarty & McNett

Bank One Center/Tower
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137

(317) 634-3456

12083-3:Susan:114881



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JANUARY 11, 2000

PTAS

WOODARD, EMHARDT, NAUGHTON ET AL. SPRIO BEREVESKOS 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE SUITE 3700 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-5137



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/18/1999

REEL/FRAME: 001975/0794

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

CASDADE (ONTARIO) INC., FORMERLY DOC DATE: 04/29/1999

CASCADE (CANADA) INC.

CITIZENSHIP: CANADA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

INDUSTRIQL TIRES LIMITED

3161 WHARTON WAY NORTH

MISISSAUGA

ONTARIO, CANADA L4X 2B7

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71438593 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0386436

CITIZENSHIP: CANADA ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 12/06/1940 ISSUE DATE: 04/08/1941

MARK: INNACUSH

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

RECEIVE JAN | 8 2006

Waxes and the second

001975/0794 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72108683 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0718245 FILING DATE: 11/17/1960 ISSUE DATE: 07/11/1961

MARK: SRT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

MAURICE CARTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED, an Ontario corporation, is the owner by assignment of the following trademarks, and United States trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration:

- 1. U.S. Trademark registration No. 386,436, issued April 8, 1941, for the trademark INNACUSH & DESIGN;
- 2. U.S. Trademark registration No. 718,245, issued July 11, 1961, for the trademark SRT.

WHEREAS, CASCADE (ONTARIO) INC., an Ontario corporation, is the successor to the entire right, title and interest to said trademarks, registrations and applications for registration, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, by virtue of the merger of said INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED into CASCADE (CANADA) INC., an Ontario corporation, and a subsequent change of name of said CASCADE (CANADA) INC. to CASCADE (ONTARIO) INC.;

WHEREAS INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED, a New Brunswick corporation, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, registrations and applications for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CASCADE (ONTARIO) INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said INDUSTRIAL TIRES LIMITED, a New Brunswick corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, registrations and applications for registration, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks, for said assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of said assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 29 day of April

1999.

CASCADE (ONTARIO) INC.

Mames Kurt 6. Wolfen

Itle: Vice President

STATE OF INDIANA
) ss.

County of MARION

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 29 199 Kurt 6. Wellenberg as Vice resident of CASCADE (ONTARIO) INC.

[SEAL]

[SEAL]

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 8/c 99

County of Residence: Heurdricks

RECORDED: 01/26/2001